following contracts on behalf of the Office for the Aging:

 WCJW Radio, PO Box 251 Merchant Road, Warsaw, NY 14569 for the
provision of Advertising (Caregiver Information to the 50-plus population
in Wyoming County). Said contract is in the amount of five thousand two
hundred eighty dollars ($5,280.00) (reimbursed by NYS Office for the
Aging – Title II-E Grant); effective January 01, 2007 through December 31,
2007

 The Cloisters, 171 North Main Street, Warsaw, NY 14569 for the provision
of Adult Day Care Services (Respite Services) to the Wyoming County

[...]

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Chairman of this Board with the
approval of the County Attorney is hereby authorized and directed to sign the
following amended contacts on behalf of Mental Health:

 Suburban Adult Services, Inc. to reflect the increased state aid amount of
three hundred sixty-five dollars ($365.00) for 2006 for sheltered workshop
services. The total contract amount for SASI for 2006 is one hundred
twenty six thousand eight hundred twenty-nine dollars ($126,829.00).

 Mental Health Association of Rochester/Monroe for the provision of

peer-run program to reflect the increase amount of funding by one thousand
six hundred seven dollars ($1,607.00) bring the total 2006 amount to two
hundred nineteen four hundred dollars ($219,407.00); and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That resolution number 05-350 be amended
to reflect the above revisions to the 2006 contracts.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1525 Noes: Absent:

[...]

approval of the County Attorney is hereby authorized and directed to sign a
grant application and grant acceptance award with the Division of Criminal
Justice Service for the 2007 Aid to Prosecution Grant on behalf of the District
Attorney’s office. Said grant is in the amount of forty thousand three hundred
seventy-five dollars ($40,375.00) for the period April 1, 2006 through March 31,
2008. Approval of this grant is based on grant budget modifications as directed
by the Public Safety Committee.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1525 Noes: Absent: 93 (Java) Abstain:
#12

RESOLUTION NO. 07-19
(January 09, 2007)

[...]

approval of the County Attorney is hereby authorized and directed to sign a
grant acceptance award with the Department of Criminal Justice Service for the
Violence Against Women (VAWA) Grant for the period January 01, 2007
through December 31, 2007 in the minimum amount of forty-one thousand six
hundred dollars ($41,600.00) (75% Grant Funds/25% Matching Funds).

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1525 Noes: Absent: 93 (Java) Abstain:

There was a motion by Mr. Patti, T/Attica, to combine resolutions #13 through
#15. A voice vote was taken and all voted aye.

#13

RESOLUTION NO. 07-20

[...]

RESOLUTION NO. 07-24
(January 09, 2007)

By Mr. Fleischman, Chairman of Planning Committee:

APPROVING PUBLIC EMPLOYEES
FIDELITY (BLANKET) BOND FOR GENESEE/FINGER

LAKES REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCIL

WHEREAS, The County of Wyoming has appropriated the sum of six
thousand six hundred forty-seven dollars ($6,647.00) as its share of the Year
2007 operating funds of the Genesee/Finger Lakes Regional Planning Council;
and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Section 119-00 of the General Municipal
Law of the State of New York, the County is authorized to provide for the
payment of such appropriations to an officer of an agency designated by the

[...]

agreement with the Wyoming County Soil & Water Conservation District, 31
Duncan Street Extension, Warsaw, New York 14569 to review County
Agricultural Districts in compliance with NYS Agriculture District regulations
and guidelines; said contract not to exceed twenty-two thousand dollars
($22,000.00), effective January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007; contingent
upon the availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1525 Noes: Absent: 93 (Java) Abstain:
#20

RESOLUTION NO. 07-27
(January 09, 2007)

By Mr. Fleischman, Chairman of Planning Committee:

[...]

approval of the County Attorney, is hereby authorized and directed to sign an
agreement with the Wyoming County Chamber of Commerce, 6470 Route 20A,
Suite 2, Perry, NY 14530-9798 for the purpose of providing economic and
business development services to Wyoming County for an amount not to exceed
seventy-four thousand five hundred dollars ($74,500.00); effective January 1,
2007 through December 31, 2007, contingent upon the availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1525 Noes: Absent: 93 (Java) Abstain:
#22

RESOLUTION NO. 07-29
(January 09, 2007)

By Mr. Fleischman, Chairman of Planning Committee: